Maine law.
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576 SENATE PAYROLL.
CHAP. 165

Mileage
- : Members’ : Attend- and
Towns . Names Ailes ance Attend-
ance
Eliot............ ..Calvin H. Staples.......... 130 400 - 426
15,215 $61,300 $64,343
OFFICERS OF THE HOUSE
Clyde R. Chapman, Clerk, Belfast...... PR ... 70 2000 2014
Harvey R. Pease, Asst. Clerk, Wiscasset........ ‘55 goo gII
H. Ralph Hayes, Messenger, Portland.......... 65 400 413
Frank H. Treworgy, Asst. Messenger, Surry.... IIj 300 323
George A. Dow, Postmaster, Portland.......... 63 300 313
D. S. Clement, Mail Carrier, Winthrop.......... I0 360 362
(60 added to attendance for team hire)
Fred C. Barnes, First Folder, Bangor........... 8o 300 316
John Curry, Second Folder, Gardiner........... 10 300 302
Patrick H. Fitzgerald, Doorkeeper, Augusta. .. .. 5 300 301
James C. O’Brien, Page, Hallowell............. 5 150 151
Herman S. Martin, Jr., Page, Augusta........... 5 150 151
Clarence C. Hunt, Document Clerk, Augusta..... 5 300 301
Cecil Clay, Reporter, Belfast..........c.ocvennn. 70 1750 1764
Helen B. Shute, Asst. Reporter, Belfast......... 70 150 164
A. H. Herrick, Asst. Reporter, Massachusetts.... 113 550 573
E.. M. Chapman, Sten. to Clerk, Belfast......... 70 700 714
Mildred H. Douglas, Sten. to Speaker, Chelsea... 10 350 352
Vere C. Thyng, Special Messenger, Augusta..... 5 300 301
Lena I. Robertson, Sten. to Reporter, Augusta... 3 400 401
Mary E. Gray, Sten. to Asst. Reporter, Old - v
Orchard ... oo 75 225 240
gro  $10,185 $10,367

Approved April 14, 1927.

Chapter 165.

Resolve, on the Pay Roll of the Senate of the Eighty-third ngislature.

Payroll of the senate. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap-
propriated the sum of twenty-two thousand, nine hundred and ninety-eight
dollars to be paid to the persons hereinafter enumerated, the sums stated

opposite their names respectively:
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SENATORS
. 3
NAME g £y =<5
.8 8 88 E 84
o = Hsf = O ~ =
< = < & =< R
FIRST DISTRICT
Harvey D. Granville................ $400 1700 $20.00 $420.00
George C. Lord...... ... ... ..., 400 105 21.00 421.00
Arthur I. Roberts.................. 400 9o 18.00 418.00
SECOND DISTRICT
Raymond S. Oakes................. 400 63 13.00 413.00
Paul Frederick Slocum.............. 400 go 18.00 418.00
Arthur G. Spear.................... 400 63 13.00 413.00
Alexander Speirs ................... 400 70 14.00 414.00
THIRD DISTRICT
E. Chandler Buzzell................. 400 115 23.00 423.00
FOURTH DISTRICT
Charles B. Carter................... 400 55 _11.00 411.00
Herbert E. Holmes................. 400 55 I1.00 411.00
FIFTH DISTRICT
J. Blaine Morrisom. ........c.ooou.... 400 120 24.00 424.00
SIXTH DISTRICT
J. Edward Drake................... 400 35 11.00 411.00
- SEVENTH DISTRICT
LEdwin M. Foster................... 400 20 4.00 404.00
Merle J. Harriman. ................. 400 15 3.00 403.00
‘Benedict F. Maher.................. 400 5 1.00 401.00
EIGHTH DISTRICT
Frank H. Holley................... 500 35 11.00 5I1.00
Clyde H. Smith..................... 400 40 8.00 408.00
NINTH DISTRICT
Arthur A, Crafts................... 400 183 "37.00 437.00
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b
TENTH DISTRICT

Katharine C. Allen.................. " 400 9o
Ralph L. Perkins...... e 400 85
Jarvis B. Woods............ ... 400 75

- ELEVENTH DISTRICT
Forrest H. Bond.................... 400 85
’ TWELFTH DISTRICT
Zelma M. Dwinal...... B 400 100

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

Albert T. Nickerson................. 400 8o

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT
J. Sherman Douglas................ 400 125
Homer H. Dunbar.................. 400 100

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT

Irving W. Case. ...t 400 215

Walter N. Miner. ......oooeveeeo.... 400 210

William H. Bragdon............. ... 400 280
Frederick W. Mitchell............... 400 215
Dora B. Pinkham................... 400 325
OFFICERS
Office Name
Secretary Royden V. Brown.. 2,000 70
Asst. Secretary  Chester T. Winslow goo 75
Messenger J. F. Ashford...... 400 5
Asst. Messenger Mellen Tryon ...... 300 60
Folder Robert M. Senergie. 300 5
Asst. Folder Phillip T. Carroll.. 300 155
Postmaster Edward C. Moody.. 300 140
Doorkeeper Charles Tibbetts ... 300 5
Page Paul N. Devine.... 1350 5
Page Royal F. Overlock. 150 5
Document Clerk James E. Harvey... 300 20
Asst. Doc. Clerk  Elwin H. Simons... 300 10
Reporter - Charles P. Lyford.. 1,750 5

18.00
17.00
15.00

20.00

16.00

25.00
20.00

43.00
42.00

56.00

43.00
65.00

14.00
15.00

1.00 °

12.00
1.00
31.00
28.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
'1.00

418.00
417.00
415.00

420.00

416.00

425.00
420.00

443.00
442.00

456.00
443.00
465.00 -

2,014.00
915.00
401.00
312.00
301.00
331.00
328.00
301.00
151.00

151.00
304.00
302.00

1,751.00
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Asst. Reporter ~ Margaret B. Coffin. 700 5 100 701.0O
Asst. Typist Hortense Rand .... 330 5 1.00 351.00
Stenographer to o
Sec. of Senate Ethel W. Lee...... . 700 5 1.00 701.00
Stenographer to
Pres. of Senate  Ethel Hodgkins .... 500 125 25.00 525.00
$22,200 $798.00 $22,998.00
Grand total for attendance and services.......... $22,200.00
Grand total for travel....... .. ... ... ... ... ... 798.00
Combined total ......... ... ... i, $22,998.00

Approved April 14, 1927.

" Chapter 166.

Resolve, in Favor of the Commissioners of Pharmacy of the State of Maine.

Commissioners of pharmacy, services and expenses. Resolved: That
there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for
the fiscal year nineteen hundred and twenty-eight, and the sum of one
thousand dollars for the fiscal year nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, to
be paid to the commissioners of pharmacy, for services rendered and
traveling expenses incurred in the performance of their duties.

Approved April 15, 1927.

Chapter 167.

Resolve, in Favor of the State School for Boys.

State school for boys, maintenance etc. Resolved: That there be, and
hereby is, appropriated, for the state school for boys for the fiscal vear
July first, nineteen hundred and twentyv-seven, to June thirtieth, nineteen
hundred and twenty-eight, inclusive, the sum of sixty-eight thousand and.
forty-two dollars for the purposes hereinafter specified, namely:

Personal services for salaries and wages of officers and

employees, ' $10,500.00
Maintenance for food supplies, wearing apparel, all articles of

personal clothing and materials for their fabrication and

repair, A 36,000.00
Repairs and equipment, all materials, supplies and labor

required for repairs and upkeep of grounds, buildings

and attached fixtures, ' 11,000.00
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